Stor-More® TA-50 Military Locker

Expanded Metal
Starter & Add-On - Installation Instructions

TABLE OF CONTENTS:
PAGE 1 | COVER, TOOLS REQ'D i W
PAGE 2 | HARDWARE PROVIDED i &:ﬁ?’:%?f*f’g’z’:’:a~nm
PAGE 3 | PARTS LIST o LAY
PAGE 4 | STARTER LOCKER ASSEMBLY A
e
INSTRUCTIONS - OPTIONAL .*A%{
SHELT ASSEHBLY flon | o)
SR AR X
PAGE 9 | ADD-ON ASSEMBLY ) »" 5;,:,:‘:,}:,:,:‘:‘:.:‘:‘:‘:.:‘:.:‘
INSTRUCTIONS EMI M | KOO
2 | DA
PAGE 10] BACK to BACK LOCKER .‘ AN | RAREXRORAROON

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

V”‘\’V""

AR
R
RO

TOOLS REQUIRED:

= 5

SQUARE PHILLIPS SCREWDRIVER

7/16”

[11mm] HAMMER DRILL WITH
= @ 5/16" BIT
MALLET [8 mm]

OPEN END WRENCH

FGI-329 RevB 10/09/2015 ©2019 Folding Guard, A Member of Troax Group PAGE 1 of 12



HARDWARE PROVIDED: Double Tier TA-50 Locker

-

KTO085
x1

4§ @

~

/

~

/

/

X 46 X 46 X 24
e . |
qZ\ - (0 £ ‘v
3, ll ) (s !
‘@-, \/ \i‘.«
l RETAINING SECURING
NUT SCREW
2 I
—
E x l —4."—\\“ £\
X o Ifs LR
J )
JORE < (NS <
g X (AL, |
- N { /M\)
~ &/
HANDLE LATCH CAM PADLOCK
K BRACKET HASP
N e
S - W
= x
X
X 24 X 22
HARDWARE LIST:
(BA) 1/47-20 x 1-3/4” SQUARE NECK CARRIAGE BOLT
(CB) 1/4”-20 X 2" SQUARE NECK CARRIAGE BOLT

V)
(K)
(AG)

1/4" LOCK WASHER

1/4"-20 FLANGE NUT

1/47-20 x 3/4”  SQUARE NECK CARRIAGE BOLT

FGI-329 RevB 10/09/2015

©2019 Folding Guard, A Member of Troax Group

PAGE 2 of 12



PARTS LIST

S| R

BACK
x1 per Starter
Only x1 per 2 Units in

RIGHT SIDE

LEFT SIDE-NO MESH

LEFT SIDE
x1 per Starter

LOCKING DOOR

NON-LOCKING

x1 per Starter
x1 per Add On

x1 per Add On

x1

x1

DOOR

BACK TO BACK Use

P

TO

INTERMEDIATE SHELF

BOTTOM

CLOTHES HANGER ROD

HOOK SUPPORT CHANNEL

LOCKING ROD x2

PAGE 3 of 12

©2019 Folding Guard, A Member of Troax Group

FGI-329 RevB 10/09/2015



,,
N
N
N
N

N

NN

N
N
N
N
N
N

—

—

==
23
T
SN
2T
2=

7%

%

22

[«— 42.00" —>

PAGE 4 of 12

©2019 Folding Guard, A Member of Troax Group

FGI-329 RevB 10/09/2015



S8
SRS S
SNy

A
5909

«— 42.00" —

N
S
4

PAGE 5 of 12

©2019 Folding Guard, A Member of Troax Group

FGI-329 RevB 10/09/2015



7
77
.,;;;;l‘f‘
P55
054

Z5%
D277
L2 27777
SZZ 27727555

1 554545227755%
bo2r277775

FGI-329 RevB 10/09/2015

AT TIIT: / £

S L2577 A 7202450

2 Prrrt . e 7

Srarrs s 57

e rr st e,
/A

77 7577
7472724
L 77/5755574547,

757725 ,11;,1; 577

755

;; ;il/ 724474

s
7744
V%

+— 42.00" —>

24577
T AT
74555577
755
7

2 ANCHOR POINTS

DRILL PILOT HOLES -
AND DRIVE 4~

TAPCON ANCHORS AT
THESE POINTS |

@]

AN

5

Ly

WY

ANY

TN

A\

T

SN

©2019 Folding Guard, A Member of Troax Group

FRONT

SKIP

PAGE of 12



Y
:

S eSS
=S : == Lok

A

TSt Tes e

i
\)

XD

\
3

A
KRG

DN
MAMM

IO
3

AVOMXXOUEXKXXXX

0
0:0

I

)

)
N

\

A

.

)44
W
W
0
i
i
%3

.
.:
.
:’
\
)

i
{
‘0.0 N
i
’:’N
M
0&0‘0
A
)
()
}
i\
\
|
S/ \\/W

)

X
e
X
o

s

)
AAA|

X
0‘0

i
(X
o

)

)
X

0
0
0
o
¥
o

%

A
gy

O
oAy
R

X

.
)

X
AN

.
X

"
A
W

X

X

X
OO0
o

X
AMAAMARAA

o
XX
%)
o
%
i

o33

3339

33333

3y

3333
23

A

:‘
(X
.
‘0
AX
A,

e
7
XX
0’0

e
A
(OOOKXRXXXXAX

Y
m
KX
O
(A
OO,
o

Wy
Y
0
e

i
o
X

LOCKER MUST BE SQUARE AND PLUMB

FOR PROPER DOOR ALIGNMENT.

s>= e s scsesesssc ST Seos
Sos—sosososeoSosoooS

10

PAGE 7 of 12

©2019 Folding Guard, A Member of Troax Group

FGI-329 RevB 10/09/2015



(ST

N/

0

AWK

XX

N
(MR
) X el

DX

(X OO0
i
XA

(XA
s

CHECK LOCKING ACTION

AND ADJUST AS NEEDED.

£

14

PAGE 8 of 12

©2019 Folding Guard, A Member of Troax Group

FGI-329 RevB 10/09/2015



TA-50 Military Locker-Add-On Locker
Installation Instructions

X
o
[:]
[+
9
[
o
1 e
o
) o s
REAR VIEW SHOWING: y " OO
3 FASTENERS AT FRONT A L
3 FASTENERS AT REAR s 8 \ 0 |
NOTE: REAR PANELS NOT AW
SHOWN FOR CLARITY. — -
¢
O
"
8
S|
s
X
o
X

R
OUKRARA "0'0'0'
e N
A
Kl

w‘HNW RO

‘
i

BAROACOXXKAN
o

’}VI NANAARAAAAARAARTIR
b B
gt WHNN&NNNNN X
e NN
i
gt
R
: i i
i i
] i )
i
FRONT VIEW f
FGI-329 RevB 10/09/2015 ©2019 Folding Guard, A Member of Troax Group PAGE 9 of 12



==

SRS

R SRR R

PAGE 10 of 12

ARG

TA-50 Military Locker-Back to Back Lockers

Installation Instructions

©2019 Folding Guard, A Member of Troax Group

FGI-329 RevB 10/09/2015



o
it

e
RN
Nk
A

X

R
R
itV

233e3333333R33393333382
33535 S333333355555%

P e > S R e R S IS IS I TS TS ST
= s D e B e TR\

o
XXX
XXX

XX
A

W
X

"

SIS

XX

%

IR IR SRS e0)

—
=
BTS2

——
SIS
aeoe oI

>

ot .

e
0

i
i
(i
e
i
Qi

ERESSRRIRRIS
SRR

PAGE 11 of 12

©2019 Folding Guard, A Member of Troax Group

FGI-329 RevB 10/09/2015



le__sf

XOOOOO000UOK
XX00XX000000X
NOOOO00CUO0
XXOUXOO00CXNX

FGI-329 RevB 10/09/2015 ©2019 Folding Guard, A Member of Troax Group PAGE 12 of 12



